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A Liberty M 
Liberty Utilities 202 l NO V 
16623 FM 2493, Suite E 
Tyler, Texas 75703 

-2 AN Q. ' c 

October 27,2021 

PUC 
1701 N. Congress Ave, 7th Floor 
Austin, Texas 78701 

RE: Liberty Utilities Water & Wastewater Critical Load Facilities 

To Whom it May Concern: 

Liberty Utilities is pleased to provide the attached inventory of Critical Load Facilities per 
instructions provided in the Texas Water Code, Section 13.1396. Coordination of Emergency 
Operations. 

If additional information is required, related to this correspondence, please contact Eric Burkett, 
Senior Operations Manager, Liberty Utilities. Eric can be reached by phoning 623-238-5128 or 
via e-mail at eric.burkett@libertvutilities.com 

Respectfully, 

EA ~-L Q«0«-wtl~ 

Steve Ruppenthal 
Operations Manager 
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lili[k .. i=* Liberty M 
October 28, 2021 

RE: Electric Provider Critical Load Information 

Utility Name: Liberty Utilities - Big Eddy 

Transmission Provider: Oncor 

Electric Service Provider: V24/7 

Critical Load Facilities 

Facility Name 
BIG EDDY WWTP 
LIFT STATION #1 
LIFT STATION #2 
LIFT STATION #3 
LI FT STATION #4 
LI FT STATION #5 
LI FT STATION #6 
LI FT STATION #7 
LI FT STATION #8 

SONIC 
BROOKSHIRES 

WELL #1 
We I I #2 
We I I #3 

Description 
WWTP 

Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 

Well/Booster Station 
Well/Booster Station 

Well 

ADDRESS 
20041 FM 2661 FLINT TEXAS 75762 
17797 CR 1261 FLINT TEXAS 75762 

18403 SPRING CREEK RD. FLINTTEXAS 75762 
18746 FM 2661 FLINT TEXAS 75762 

19607 SAM HOUSTON TRAIL FLINT TEXAS 75762 
20047 FM 2661 FLINT TEXAS 75762 

18258 SPRING CREEK RD. FLINT TEXAS 75762 
16976 CR 1261 FLINT TEXAS 75762 

18151 SERENITY WAY FLINT TEXAS 75762 
20095 HWY 155 FLINT TEXAS 75762 
20100 HWY 155 FLINT TEXAS 75762 

18360 WATER FALL LN. FLINT TEXAS 75762 
17915 SPRING CREEK RD. FLINTTEXAS 75762 
17903 SPRING CREEK ROAD, FLINT, TX 75762 

ESID 
10443720007461335 
10443720007448687 
10443720007461304 
10443720007461273 
10443720007651396 
10443720007461335 
10443720007517569 
10443720008556069 
10443720009130964 
115449818 meter # 
113412049 meter # 
10443720004503904 
10443720007604028 
10443720000873649 

Emergency Contact Information: 
Primary: Eric Burkett 623-238-5128 
Alternative: Mark Woodruff 903-574-4159 

Mailing Address: 
Liberty Utilities 
16623 FM 2493, Suite E 
Tyler, Texas 75703 
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1'~%%° Liberty ll.1 
October 28,2021 

RE: Electric Provider Critical Load Information 

Utility Name: Liberty Utilities - Hill Country Resort 

Transmission Provider: Pedernales Electric Cooperative 

Electric Service Provider: Pedernales Electric Cooperative 

Critical Load Facilities 

Facility Name 
WATER PLANT 

Well #1 
Well #2 

LIFT STATION #2 
LIFT STATION #3 
LI FT STATION #4 
Lift STATION #5 

Description 
Booster Station 

Well 
Well 

Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 

ADDRESS 
17553 FM 306 CANYON LAKE TEXAS 78133 

545 Parkview Canyon Lake, TX 78133 
shares meter number with LS #2 

17546 FM 306 CANYON LAKE TEXAS 78133 
453 PARKVIEW Canyon lake Texas 78133 
17522 fm 306 CANYON LAKE TEXAS 78133 

17750 FM 306 CANYON LAKE TEXAS 78133 

ESID 
N/A 

516635-492982 
118941 
118941 
268376 
268370 
478746 

Emergency Contact Information: 
Primary: Eric Burkett 623-238-5128 
Alternative: Mark Woodruff 903-574-4159 

Mailing Address: 
Liberty Utilities 
16623 FM 2493, Suite E 
Tyler, Texas 75703 



111'L=· « Liberty~M 
October 28,2021 

RE: Electric Provider Critical Load Information 

Utility Name: Liberty Utilities - Tall Timbers 

Transmission Provider: Oncor 

Electric Service Provider: V24/7 

Critical Load Facilities 
Facilitv Name 

Tall Timbers WWTP 
TIMBERIDGE 

SOUTHCHASE LARGE 
TALLTIMBERS 

SOUTHCHASE SMALL 
GRESHAM LARGE 

ACADIA 
GRESHAM SMALL 

IRISH MEADOWS LARGE 
IRISH MEADOWS SMALL 

CUMBERLAND GAP 
Car wash LS 

LANES CHAPEL 

Description 
Wastewater Plant 

Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 

Lift Station 

ADDRESS 
7612 & 7662 NEIGHBORS RD TYLER TEXAS 75703 

11530 CR 168 TYLER TEXAS 75703 
15936 SHOSHONE DR. TYLER TEXAS 75703 

1520 OLD OAK DR. TYLER TEXAS 75703 
16130 ECHO GLEN DR. TYLER TEXAS 75703 

16709 FM 2493 TYLER TEXAS 75703 
12128 CALCASIEU DR. TYLER TEXAS 75703 

10851 FM 2813 FLINTTEXAS 75762 
7805 SHAMROCK PLACE TLER TEXAS 75703 

208 KILRUSH DR. TYLER TEXAS 75703 
1602 ELK RIVER RD. TYLER TEXAS 75703 

2412 Oak Creek Blvd 

15505 FM 2493 TYLER TEXAS 75703 

ESID 
10443720000689669 
10443720004644799 
10443720003586552 
10443720003482547 
10443720003588505 
10443720003404303 
10443720007963690 
10443720003478765 
10443720004593277 
10443720004589712 
10443720009110597 
10443720000998062 
10443720007839039 

Emergency Contact Information: 
Primary: Eric Burkett 623-238-5128 
Alternative: Mark Woodruff 903-574-4159 

Mailing Address: 
Liberty Utilities 
16623 FM 2493, Suite E 
Tyler, Texas 75703 

f. ~Atm 



6 Liberty 
October 28, 2021 

RE: Electric Provider Critical Load Information 

Utility Name: Liberty Utilities - Woodmark 

Transmission Provider: Oncor 

Electric Service Provider: V24/7 

Critical Load Facilities 

Facilitv Name 
WOODMARK 

RANCH 
RU NNI NG M EADOWS 

CEDAY VALLEY 
WALNUT HILL 

HWY 69 
COLONY 

MEADOW VIEW 
OAKHURST 

COLONY WEST 
VANDERBILT 

COOK'S RANCH 
BAKER PLANTATION 

Royal Oaks 
SOUTHERN TRACE 

PINECREST MHP 
STONERIDGE 

WEDGEWOOD 
WOODHALLOW 

FORREST GLEN SO. 

Description 
Wastewater Plant 

Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 

ADDRESS 
19041 VALLEY DR. FLINT TEXAS 75762 

19475 BIG VALLEY DR. FLINT TEXAS 75762 
19608 CR 172 FLINT TEXAS 75762 
10270 CR 1215 FLINTTEXAS 75762 

19476 SANDHILL LNAE FLINT TEXAS 75762 
19854 HWY 69 S. TYLER TEXAS 75703 

325 FREDRICKS CIRCLE FLINT TEXAS 75762 
19841 MEADOWVIEW LN. FLINTTEXAS 75762 

20706 HWY 69 S. TYLER TEXAS 75703 
105 MAGGIE CIRCLE FLINT TEXAS 75762 

1405 VANDERBILT DR. TYLER TEXAS 75703 
1627 CHAPARREL RUN TYLER TEXAS 75703 
1818 HOLCOMB CIRCLE TYLER TEXAS 75703 

2158 RENA PARK FLINT TEXAS 75762 
19652 FM 2493 FLINTTEXAS 75762 
12051 FM 2868 FLINTTEXAS 75762 

171 STONERIDGE DR. FLINT TEXAS 75762 
17989 SILVERLEAF FLINT TEXAS 75762 
18310 STILLWOOD LANE FLINT TEXAS 

11405 CEDAR GLEN FLINT TEXAS 75762 

ESID 
10443720009423857 
10443720009500732 
10443720008350384 
10443720003489026 

69440911 
10443720006158622 
10443720007603439 
10443720008399829 
10443720006796447 

Cherokee Ele: 65329817 
10443720008219006 
10443720009152540 
10443720007783766 
10443720006158591 
10443720007452810 
10443720003410038 
10443720006227504 
10443720003403187 
10443720003407465 
10443720000907532 

Emergency Contact Information: 
Primary: Eric Burkett 623-238-5128 
Alternative: Mark Woodruff 903-574-4159 

Mailing Address: 
Liberty Utilities 
16623 FM 2493, Suite E 
Tyler, Texas 75703 
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~%=%, Liberty TM 

October 28, 2021 

RE: Electric Provider Critical Load Information 

Utility Name: Liberty Utilities - Holly Lake Ranch 

Transmission Provider: Upshur Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation 

Electric Service Provider: Upshur Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation 

Critical Load Facilities 

Facilitv Name Description 
HLR WWTP Wastewater Plant 
FM 49 WELL Well/Booster Station 
HOLLY WELL Well/Booster Station 

MOBILE WELL Well/Booster Station 
EWING WELL Well/Booster Station 
RESTAURANT Well/Booster Station 

BYRD WELL Well/Booster Station 
BOOSTER Well/Booster Station 

HOUSEKEEPING Well/Booster Station 
LS #1 Lift Station 
LS #2 Lift Station 
LS #3 Lift Station 
LS #4 Lift Station 

Well 9 Well 

ADDRESS ESID 
765 HOLLY TRAIL EAST HLOOY LAKE RANCH TEXAS 75765 40490 

8400 FM 49 HPOLLY LAKE RANCH REXAS 75765 40752 
420 HOLLY LODGE CR HOLLY LAKE RANCH TEXAS 75765 40532 

134 PINE KNOT HOLLY LAKE RANCH TEXAS 75765 35050 
140 CLIFFSIDE PATH HOLLY LAKE RANCH TEXAS 75765 353638 

1881 FM 2869 HOLLY LAKE RANCH TEXAS 75765 40468 
1551 S. FM 2869 HOLLY LAKE RANCH TEXAS 75765 40839 

325 CIMMRON TRAIL HOLLY LAKE RANCH TEXAS 75765 40462 
Sec 4- North of Lots 2,4, &5-FM 2869 35546 

North of Activity Center 83432 
East of timeshare units (41-44) 83137 

South of timeshare units (29-32) 81675 
South of timeshare units (89-92) 56031 

Emergency Contact Information: 
Primary: Eric Burkett 623-238-5128 
Alternative: Mark Woodruff 903-574-4159 

Mailing Address: 
Liberty Utilities 
16623 FM 2493, Suite E 
Tyler, Texas 75703 



' 'Il,1!L- ' • « Liberty IM 
October 28,2021 

RE: Electric Provider Critical Load Information 

Utility Name: Liberty Utilities - Piney Shores 

Transmission Provider: Entergy 

Electric Service Provider: Entergy 

Critical Load Facilities 

Facility Name 
WASTEWATER TREATMENT 

LIFT STAION #1 
LIFT STAION #2 
LIFT STAION #3 

Well 1 

Description 
Wastewater Plant 

Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 

Well/Booster Station 

ADDRESS ESID 
12100 CALFEE RD. CONROE TEXAS 77304 2938645 

8499 PINEY SHORES DR. CONROE TEXAS 77304 2938653 
8491 PINEY SHORES DR. CONROE TEXAS 77304 2938655 
8352 PINEY SHORES DR. CONROE TEXAS 77304 N/A 

8767 LONGMIRE RD. CONROE TEXAS 77304 2938637 

Emergency Contact Information: 
Primary: Eric Burkett 623-238-5128 
Alternative: Mark Woodruff 903-574-4159 

Mailing Address: 
Liberty Utilities 
16623 FM 2493, Suite E 
Tyler, Texas 75703 
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l lilikE: 
FM -- bn ' » Liberty 

October 28,2021 

RE: Electric Provider Critical Load Information 

Utility Name: Liberty Utilities - Seaside Resort 

Transmission Provider: AEP - Texas Central 

Electric Service Provider: Reliant & Direct Energy 

Critical Load Facilities 

Facility Name 
WATER PLANT 

LIFT STATION #1 
LIFT STATION #2 
LIFT STATION #3 

Description 
Booster Station 

Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 

ADDRESS 
19320 SAN LUIS PASS RD. D GALVESTON TEXAS 77554 
19320 SAN LUIS PASS RD. GALVESTON TEXAS 77554 

19320 TERMINI SAN LUIS PASS RD. GALVESTON TEXAS 77554 
19320 SAN LUIS PASS RD. G GALVESTON TEXAS 77554 

ESID 
8986950819320 

90768407 
89869601 
89489328 

Emergency Contact Information: 
Primary: Eric Burkett 623-238-5128 
Alternative: Mark Woodruff 903-574-4159 

Mailing Address: 
Liberty Utilities 
16623 FM 2493, Suite E 
Tyler, Texas 75703 


